

City of Margate

5790 Margate Boulevard Margate, FL 33063 954-972-6454 www.margatefl.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 2018-135 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent - Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/26/2018 In control: Regular City Commission Meeting

On agenda: 4/4/2018 Final action: 4/4/2018

Title: RESOLUTION - AWARD OF BID NO. 2018-013 FURNISH AND DELIVER SODIUM HYDROXIDE

50% BY WEIGHT TO ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORPORATION AT A COST OF \$2.76/GALLON FOR TRUCKLOAD DELIVERY AND \$3.34/GALLON FOR LESS THAN TRUCKLOAD DELIVERY; WITH THE CITY OF MARGATE ACTING AS LEAD AGENCY FOR THE SOUTHEAST FLORIDA

GOVERNMENTAL PURCHASING COOPERATIVE GROUP; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE

DATE.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. BACKGROUND, 3. BACKGROUND, 4. BACKGROUND

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/4/2018	1	Regular City Commission Meeting		

TO: Mayor and City Commission

FROM: Samuel A. May, City Manager

DATE: April 4, 2018

RESOLUTION - AWARD OF BID NO. 2018-013 FURNISH AND DELIVER SODIUM HYDROXIDE 50% BY WEIGHT TO ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORPORATION AT A COST OF \$2.76/GALLON FOR TRUCKLOAD DELIVERY AND \$3.34/GALLON FOR LESS THAN TRUCKLOAD DELIVERY; WITH THE CITY OF MARGATE ACTING AS LEAD AGENCY FOR THE SOUTHEAST FLORIDA GOVERNMENTAL PURCHASING COOPERATIVE GROUP; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BACKGROUND:

The City of Margate, acting as lead agency for the Southeast Florida Governmental Purchasing Cooperative Group, issued a bid document for furnishing and delivering Sodium Hydroxide 50% by weight. A total of seven (7) bid packages were sent out and one (1) bid response was received from Allied Universal Corporation. The pricing structure of the bid document required either truckload or less than truckload order quantities priced per gallon. Allied Universal Corporation's pricing for truckload order quantities (over 3,500 gallons) is \$2.76/gallon and \$3.34/gallon for less than truckload order quantities.

It must be noted that Sodium Hydroxide 50% by weight was put out for bids last fiscal year under our Bid No. 2017-008 and the award did have renewal options remaining. However, the awarded vendor (also Allied Universal Corporation) informed Staff that the bid pricing could not be held due to market condition changes. Therefore, the current bid document was issued. After review, Staff is recommending award of Bid No. 2018-013 to Allied Universal Corporation.

File #: ID 2018-135, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION: Award to Allied Universal Corporation

FISCAL IMPACT: 456-9080-536.52.11 - Approximately \$35,000/Annually (Margate usage)

CONTACT PERSON: Spencer L. Shambray, CPPB, Purchasing Manager

Mr. Reddy Chitepu, PE, Director of DEES